SPECIFICATIONS

POWER

Engine
Displacement
Bore x Stroke
Compression ratio
Maximum Torque
Fuel System
Ignition
Transmission
Final Drive
Alternator Output (max)

CAPABILITY

Front Suspension / Wheel Travel
Rear Suspension / Wheel Travel
Front Tires

Rear Tires

Steering

Front Brakes

Rear Brakes

Ground Clearance

Fuel Capacity

Turning Radius

Cargo Bed Dimensions (LxWxH)
Cargo Bed Capacity

Load Capacity

Seating Capacity

Towing Capacity

Lighting

DETAILS

Frame Type
Overall Length
Overall Width
Overall Height
Curb Weight
Wheelbase
Instruments
Color Choices
Warranty

Kawasaki Protection Plus™ (optional)

2017 MULE™ 4010 4x4

4-stroke, 2-cylinder, OHV, 90° V Liquid-cooled
617cc

76.0 x 68.0mm

10.3:1

34.7 Ib-ft @ 2500 rpm

DFI® w/ 34mm Mikuni throttle body

Digital electronic

Continuously Variable Transmission (CVT) with high and low range, forward, and reverse, 2WD/4WD
Shaft, selectable 4-wheel drive with dual-model differential
23 amp

Independent, MacPherson strut/3.9 in

Semi-independent, De Dion axle with leaf springs and shocks/2.8 in
23x11-10 tubeless

23x11-10 tubeless

Electric power assisted rack-and-pinion

4-wheel hydraulic drums, sealed

4-wheel hydraulic drums, sealed

6.91in

6.3 gal

11.2 ft

46.3x51.6x11.41in

800 Ib

1330 1b

2

1200 Ib

(2) 35 W sealed-beam headlights, (2) 5/21 W tail/brake lights

Steel tube ladder type

116.7 in

62.0 in

75.8in

1432.6 Ib**

73.6 in

Parking brake warning light, coolant temperature warning light, horn, 12V DC outlet
Timberline Green, Dark Royal Red

Kawasaki Strong 3-Year Limited Warranty

12, 24 or 36 months

**Curb weight includes all necessary materials and fluids to operate correctly, full tank of fuel (more than 90 percent capacity) and tool kit (if supplied).
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