

SPECIFICATIONS

2017 MULE™ 4010 4x4



POWER

Engine	4-stroke, 2-cylinder, OHV, 90° V Liquid-cooled
Displacement	617cc
Bore x Stroke	76.0 x 68.0mm
Compression ratio	10.3:1
Maximum Torque	34.7 lb-ft @ 2500 rpm
Fuel System	DFI® w/ 34mm Mikuni throttle body
Ignition	Digital electronic
Transmission	Continuously Variable Transmission (CVT) with high and low range, forward, and reverse, 2WD/4WD
Final Drive	Shaft, selectable 4-wheel drive with dual-model differential
Alternator Output (max)	23 amp

CAPABILITY

Front Suspension / Wheel Travel	Independent, MacPherson strut/3.9 in
Rear Suspension / Wheel Travel	Semi-independent, De Dion axle with leaf springs and shocks/2.8 in
Front Tires	23x11-10 tubeless
Rear Tires	23x11-10 tubeless
Steering	Electric power assisted rack-and-pinion
Front Brakes	4-wheel hydraulic drums, sealed
Rear Brakes	4-wheel hydraulic drums, sealed
Ground Clearance	6.9 in
Fuel Capacity	6.3 gal
Turning Radius	11.2 ft
Cargo Bed Dimensions (LxWxH)	46.3 x 51.6 x 11.4 in
Cargo Bed Capacity	800 lb
Load Capacity	1330 lb
Seating Capacity	2
Towing Capacity	1200 lb
Lighting	(2) 35 W sealed-beam headlights, (2) 5/21 W tail/brake lights

DETAILS

Frame Type	Steel tube ladder type
Overall Length	116.7 in
Overall Width	62.0 in
Overall Height	75.8 in
Curb Weight	1432.6 lb**
Wheelbase	73.6 in
Instruments	Parking brake warning light, coolant temperature warning light, horn, 12V DC outlet
Color Choices	Timberline Green, Dark Royal Red
Warranty	Kawasaki Strong 3-Year Limited Warranty
Kawasaki Protection Plus™ (optional)	12, 24 or 36 months

**Curb weight includes all necessary materials and fluids to operate correctly, full tank of fuel (more than 90 percent capacity) and tool kit (if supplied).

KAWASAKI.COM

Kawasaki